
Appendix C

Linking Our Shuffleboard Community - by "Shuffleboard Bob"

This is an attempt to coordinate communication between the various Shuffleboard
entities throughout the World, Canada, U.S., Arizona and California as of 10-01-05.
Extra space is provided to keep these listings updated. Every effort has been made to
insure accuracy.

SHUFFLEBOARD WEBSITES (* indicates website coordinator)

--, INTERNATIONAL
Sandy Myers - Canada www.trigger.netJ ~ sandy/home.htm
Stan McCormack - Canada www.theshuffler.org

NATIONAL
Wilma Rudolph www.homestead.com/nationalshuffleboard,...,

,.1-
"- ARIZONA

Pat Lane www.geocities.com/azshuffleboard
L,-

CALIFORNIA

n Larry Bell www.cashufflers.com
•.L

E-Mail Addresses
INTERNATIONAL

~.
President - Joe Messier (US) JHMessier@earthlink.netu

* Exec. VP - Sandy Myers (CAN.) Sandy@trigger.net
;~ 3rd VP - Michael Zellner (BRAZIL) Zellner@amcham.com.br
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NATIONAL
President - Walt Wedel
VP - Joe Messier (US)
* Wilma Rudolph-Webpage

Wedelann@aol.com
JHMessier@earthlink.net
red Rudolph@earthlink.net

CANADA
President - John Weston
1st VP - Max Tate
* Stan McCormack -Webpage

jocoweston 1@aol.com
mrtate@strato.net
stanistheman 200@yahoo.com
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WESTERN
President - Rob Robinson
Vice-President - Chuck Clausen
Secretary - Pat Neff

ARIZONA (STATE)
ASA President- Chuck Clausen
ASA VP - Stan Peters
ASA Secretary - Pat Heithoff
Pat Lane 0/Veb person)

scootinmargaret@aol.com
chuckel@mycidco.com
rneff36@cybertrails.com

chuckcl@mycidco.com
stanley peters@mindspring.com
Azsasecy@aol.com
anoscut@yahoo.com

CALIFORNIA (STATE)
CSA President - Larry Bell Ilorenzo@verizon.net
CSA 1st VP - Helen Bell Ilorenzo@verizon.net
Mike Walker (Dura Dress) mwalkerdur@earthlink.net
NSA 3rd VP - Rocky Briggs rockyb2@dslextreme.com
Larry Bell 0/Veb person) Llorenzo@verizon.net
CSA Communicator - Lee Christmas xmasLtoo@aol.com
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Appendix D

The Business of Shuffleboard

• Allen R. Shuffleboard Co., Inc. (Sam Allen/Jim Allen)
6595 Seminole Blvd.
Seminole, FL 33772

Phone: 1-800-260-3834
Website: www.shuffleboard-1.com
E-mail: mrshuffle@aol.com

• Polyglide, Inc. (Kathy Cullop)
3081 LaJolla St. Unit D
Anaheim, CA 92806

Phone: 1-800-921-1722
Website: www.polyglide.com
E-mail: kcullop@polyglide.com
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• M & SSporting Goods (John Rosenkrans/JudyMartinez)
138 W. Main St.
Mesa, AZ 85201

Phone: 1-888-969-2209
Website: www.msawards.com
E-mail: msshuffle@gwest.net

• Dura Dress Shuffleboard (Mike Walker)
2836 Merrywood Dr.
Sacramento, CA 95825

Phone: (916) 485-7802
E-mail: duradress@yahoo.com
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Shuffleboardls 0 ganization (Figure 0)
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The Court size is six feet (6') wide by thirty-nine (39') long, plus a six foot six (6'-6") Standing area at each end.

(Figu re 1)
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(Figure 2)

Four (4) Continental Cues Set of 8 Tournament Discs 1#5001)

Gold anodilld Iluminum lubing 75' ovmllin lenllh 1"IUliDglbe
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Eight discs to a set...4 Yellow and 4 Black. Used in
Shuffleboard world wide because of their
durability. chip resistance and running qualities.
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The Scoreboard
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(Figure 4)
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-
Eastern Courts (Figure 5)
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Western Courts
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Disc Placement of Practice Shots (Figure 6)

Position 1

Position 4
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(Figure 7)

Shot #1

(Figu re 8)

Shot #2
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(Figu re 9)

Shot #3
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(Figure 10)

Shot #4
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